March 2020

Cross and Compton Bishop Village Survey
Findings



Responses

Attitudes to life in the villages; isolation; events and use of the village hall

To what extent do you agree with the following statements: Total agree +

strongly agree
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| like life in Cross and Compton Bishop 7% _ 81%

Life in the village can be isdating 15% _ 50%

| have experienced loneliness / isolation 14% - 21%

I would like more chances for the villages to put on events H 36% _ 60%
We could make better use of the village hall l; 29% _ 57%

m Strongy disagree  m Disagree Neither agree nor disagree  mAgree  mStrongy agree . mDon't know
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Responses

“About the village hall - aren't they
restricted in its use as it run by / as
a charity?)”

“| don't feel isolation too much but
sometimes | feel lonely, perhaps
because | live alone and the winter
weather doesn't encourage me
out.”

“Keep booking fees competitive and
affordable.”

“Activities for all ages. Activities for
families.”

“There are plenty of opportunities
for people to join various groups,
gardening, bridge, cross
connections conservatives, Pilates,
lunch club, coffee morning, climate.’

“ Loss of shops and a bus through
villages has left villagers totally
reliant on retaining good health,
mobility and a car.”

“l was widowed 10 years ago and
following my retirement 5 years ago
| regretfully feel that the village is not
friendly. | hardly know anyone
despite living here for 19 years.”

“If you don't go to the pub or
church and don't have a dog, you
never get to meet anyone.”

“Contact gives information on
events plus community car scheme
and prayer requests. No need to
feel isolated.”

“| could imagine elderly people
without transport could find
themselves isolated. Events in the
village have not been well
publicised, though | know there is a
calendar.”

“With the inevitable advance of age,
| am a little concerned at the lack of
Public Transport. As a car driver at
present, | am aware this will not be
always the case, and could lead to
moving away from village life.”

“Who will volunteer to put on more
events? What better use can be
made of the Memorial (NOT village)
hall?”
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Responses

Rural cinema

Do you think that a regular cinema club in the village hall would be a
good idea?

Answered: 41 Skipped: 1

Yes _ 73% Excluding 'not sure’ responses, 94% of are in

favour of a rural cinema
No I 5%

Not sure 22% If there was a regular (e.g. monthly) cinema club, how likely would it be

that you would attend?

Answered: 40  Skipped: 2

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

attend at least
would atten occasionall
R ey 15%
s [ 13%
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Responses

Do you have any suggestions for the Parish Council for how to make better
use of the village hall?
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Responses

What other uses would you recommend for St Andrew’s Church in Compton
Bishop?

(=)
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Responses

If you have anything else you would like to say to the Parish Council, please
use the box below
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About the respondents

Age, length of residency, location

How long have you lived in Cross / Compton Bishop

Answered: 39  Skipped: 3

What is your age? e . 8%

Answered: 38 Skipped: 4
5to 10 years - 1 3%
10 to 20 years - 1 5%
More than 20
years

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

18-34

35-44

45-64 329%

| livein...

65-75 42%

Answered: 40  Skipped: 2

26%
Cross 75%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Compton BiShop - 25%
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75+
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